Year ended December 31, 2010
Fourth quarter $ 1.25 $ 0.45 $ �
Third quarter 1.70 0.88 �
Second quarter 2.00 1.19 �
First quarter 1.87 0.83 �

Year ended December 31, 2009
Fourth quarter $ 2.60 $ 1.05 $ �
Third quarter 3.00 1.85 �
Second quarter 3.50 2.26 �
First quarter 3.45 2.00 �

36

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL FEDERAL CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table presents our historical consolidated capitalization at June 30, 2011 and our pro forma
consolidated capitalization after giving effect to the sale and receipt of net proceeds at the minimum and maximum of
the offering range of the stock offering. The table also sets forth the historical regulatory capital ratios of CFBank at
June 30, 2011 and the pro forma regulatory capital ratios of CFBank assuming the receipt by CFBank of $13.5 million
of net proceeds (further assuming that 75.0% of the proceeds received by CFBank were invested in assets with a risk
weighting of 20%.)

37

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL FEDERAL CORP - Form S-1

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Capitalization
Based Upon the Sale of

Minimum
of Maximum of

Stock
Offering

Stock
Offering

Range: Range:
Capitalization

as 22,500,000 30,000,000

June 30,
Shares at

$1.00
Shares at

$1.00
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data) 2011 Per Share Per Share
Stockholders� equity:
Serial preferred stock, $.01 par value, 1,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,225 issued $ 7,094 $ 7,094 $ 7,094
Common stock $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares
authorized; shares to be issued as reflected (1) 47 272 347

Common stock warrants (2) 217 1,554 1,994
Additional paid-in capital 27,567 47,591 54,164
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (20,154) (20,154) (20,154)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 756 756 756
Treasury stock, at cost (3,245) (3,245) (3,245)

Total stockholders� equity $ 12,282 $ 33,868 $ 40,956

Total shares outstanding 4,127,798 26,627,798 34,127,798
Total stockholders� equity as a percentage of total assets (all
tangible) 4.38% 11.28% 13.33%
Tangible book value per common share $ 1.23 $ 1.00 $ 0.99

Regulatory capital ratios of CFBank:
Tangible capital ratio 5.40% 9.81% 9.81%
Core capital ratio 5.40% 9.81% 9.81%
Total risk-based capital ratio 10.10% 17.53% 17.53%
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio 8.81% 16.29% 16.29%

(1) The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after the stock offering is based on the number of
shares outstanding as of June 30, 2011 and excludes 223,780 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise
of outstanding options on such date, at a weighted average exercise price of $4.84, and the additional warrant
issued to Treasury in connection with the issuance of Preferred Stock under the TARP program.

(2) The warrants to be outstanding after the stock offering are based on the Warrant issued to Treasury in connection
with the issuance of Preferred Stock under the TARP program which was outstanding as of June 30, 2011 and the